
8th Grade ELAR 
Butterfly Project



8th Grade Newsletter

ELAR: Tori Sdao tsdao@LPSFrisco.com   
All of my classes are working on our WWII unit. Please ask your child 
about the Butterfly Project that we started. We will finish up just in time 
for finals!
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SS: Christyn Gossett cgossett@LPSFrisco.com 
We are wrapping up on our films in class. Your student will now be 
starting their film project where they will create a movie Trailer, 
summary, and movie poster for their film based on an era they learned 
about this year.

Math: Vendetta Hardy vhardy@lpsfrisco.com
We will be working on arithmetic sequences, recursive processes and 
completing EOY map testing



Science: Stephanie Catalan scatalan@LPSFrisco.com 
Students begin our Unit 12 by describing variations in traits and 
investigating how adaptations occur and how they affect an organism's 
survival. Students will classify trait variations as structural, behavioral, or 
physiological by participating in a group project, "Environmental Species". 
Students will investigate and describe changes in genetic traits that have 
occurred over several generations through natural selection. Students will 
interpret the correct order of the food web and will be able to discuss what 
are producers, primary consumers, secondary consumers, tertiary 
consumers, and apex predators. In finishing this year, we will complete the 
EOY MAP on May 6th, students will be studying for the Final from May 
12-20th. “One of the first conditions of happiness is that the link between 
man and nature shall not be broken.” —Leo Tolstoy

Electives
Band: Michael Stone mstone@LPSFrisco.com 
The High School Band won three huge trophies at this year's Heartland Music Festival, in 
Oklahoma City!  The Middle and High School Bands will combine to form a huge band for 
Graduation! 
Theatre: Brianna Lewallen blewallen@LPSFrisco.com 
Students will be working on their final performances. They have chosen between 
preparing a monologue, group scene, or a musical song. They will research their 
character and be ready to perform their prepared piece from memory adding blocking, 
props, costumes, and characterization.
Art: Brooklynn Houston bhouston@lpsfrisco.com
Saving the best for last, we are finally getting to clay! Students typically look forward to 
this the most, so they will get to make clay pinch pots as part of their final project of the 
year!
COMM SERV: wdowning@lpsfrisco.com
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing in class!
PRINC A/V (7/8) DIGITAL ART & ANIM : Jared Dubose jdubose@lpsfrisco.net
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DIGITAL ART & ANIM: jdubose@lpsfrisco.com
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing in class!
FUND COM SCI (7/8) PRINC A/V (6-8): Parag Mahalley pmahalley@lpsfrisco.com
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing in class!



Reminders/Important Info
- Stay up to date with LPS Activities by checking out their 

Calendar that is on the LPS Website! Linked here. 
- Please check the Big Rocks Calendar for due dates and 

school events! This is in your child’s Google Calendar. 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.
- If your child has not finished any MAP test or class 

quizzes/tests please have your child attend tutoring!
- Please check your child’s chromebook. They should NOT be 

taking the case off. Nothing should be touching the 
computer except for the case. Any stickers need to be ON 
the case. No wrappers, sticky notes, or pictures should be 
under the case.

- Student Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)
- Parent Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)

- Please read the Helper Helper guidelines in the Parent 
Student Handbook (pp.87-90).

- If your student is new to LPS this year, then please have them 
send their full name and grade from their school email 
address to helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net. When the student’s 
Helper Helper account is set up then they will receive an 
email to their school email account from 
info@helperhelper.com with a temporary password. 

- Questions? Please email helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net

Helper Helper



LPS Calendar of the next 2 weeks

LPS Calendar Linked here. 



Dresscode 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.

Any jackets, sweatshirts, etc are NOT allowed to have 
hoodies attached. 

Any outerwear is also NOT allowed to have any logos. 

If your child is wearing a skirt please make sure it is no 
shorter than 4 inches above their knees.  
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